s S o et Rom o A o ann R

] | A4

Y6z BREF| 6O0B17-1 1 SPACER 7

161 JREF|] 22504-8 | NUT, HEX 70 2‘5

PRESS RAM AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS GUARD (REF.) 160 |REFI2 40628 1] PLATE ADJUSTMENT THE B *

! RAM COVER PLATE 159 FREF 240626-1 | SHAFT,PIVOT 68 ~D

9T, &Y (REF) 158_§RLF| 240633-1 | BUSHING 57 O

- 157 IREE] 4556801 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE T

156 JREF] 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT 55 1.00

155 UREF| 240632-2 | SCREW, ADJUSTMENT. FEED ROD s 12°0
154 [REF| 2406593 | PIN,CAM ROLLER 63
153 [REF] 2406581 | ROLLER,CAM 62
sz [EEF| 454398-2 | ROD, FEED 61
Z | D72 1SR DRIVE (w2 ¥, [9) TD PeATE 157 [REF| 454178-1 | GUIDE, FEED ROD 80
| | deiced-t \PraTE , iD 50 (REF| 454220-1 | CAP, HOUSING 59
e Prame we fpprl 454485-1 HOUSING 58
Pl 21048-3 | RING, RETNG "C" (187 DTAT FEED FINGER PIN 148 57
147 11 & PAWL, FEED 5
46 IREF| 240624-1 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
T 5- 210281 | PIN, SLTD SPRING (125 DIA x .50] ADJ ROD 45 _IREF| 6914991 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
2 4. 270280 | PIN, SL1D SPRING (093 DTA x 751 5. G. PL 144 JREF] 600541-1 | FINGER, FEED 53
= T 143_IREF| 4856G79- LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
3 142 B (& - BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5!
o) 1- 21030-1 | PIN, DOWEL (,187 DIA x .50) LEVER 141 11 |6 rc;% SPRBER TONKER MOUNT 50
2 1- 21030-6 | PIN, DOWEL {.187 DIA x1.25) HOUSING we |1 [7-21002-F| BOLT, CRIMPER )
a 210245 | WASHER, LOCK {NO, 10) LUB ASSY — 139 11 |690802-5] CAM PREFEED STROKE | /s |4
- 210245 | WASHER, LOCK {NO. 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJBLK 138 , a7
D 270245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) ADJPLATE 137 [ ¥ |4554556-1] APPL. BASIC SUB-ASEY P
(T 1-1/8 Stroke.Prafeed 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 1 | 690191-1 | PLUG, NYLON 45
g 21057-2 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 | 1 455673-1 | RAM 44
3 21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) FEED FINGER 134 1 690125-1 | WASHER. LAMINATED 43
< 21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) DEPRESSOR 133 1 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM a2
o | 210244 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIPPER 132 DISC, SPACER AN 41
w | 271899-4 | WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ [ET 2 232416 | BALL STEEL 40
T ‘ 21899-2 | WASHER, FLAT (NC. 10] LUB ASSY 130 2. | 690170-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
210685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 {1 1695142 11 DISC, INSULATION 38

270685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ e § 1T 17-69¢441-8] DISC, WIRE

SHER, SPRING

P

22353-8 | SCREW SHLDR (.187 DIA_x .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 690212-1| POST, RAM
25 1§ 68307861 SUPPCRT, TERMINAL 14
71000-2 | SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20 x .25) (NYLOK] RAM 124 IREF| 455675-3| PLATE, BASE 33
2 1 1 | B600432-3] SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 12
3. 210642 | SCREW, RD HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 31
121 €4  455680-11 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
%-21002-0 | SCREW, BIN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .%8) DRAG 120 | 1 4581443 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE - 29
277338 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .28) ANVIL 119 i 81 SPACER, F. SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
REF| 2- 21002-9 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) CAP 1z | 2 |1r222B84-3] SPRING, DRAG a1
REF]| 1. 24073-0 | SCREW. BTN HD SKT CAP (NYLOK) 1/4-20 x .75 HSG| 117 | 1 1246793-1| LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2
REF|2- 21002:7 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32x.50) S.G.ADJBLK| 1s | 1 |=240792-11 DRAG, STOCK 25
2 12- 21002-2 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .50] SHEAR ns |1 1690504 -8] GUIDE, STRIP REAR i 24
2 [7-21002-2| SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x50) R. 3. G. 4 L1 169043874 | GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 2
113 22
1 |2- 21003-0 | SCREW, FLAT HD SKT CAP {6-32 x .50} CAM N2 {REF|4- 22284-9| SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
- —-——3- 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) LUB ASSY IF 20
2 l7aba0-]1 SCREW.SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) INYLOK) CP.DISG o | 1 {6904 72-1| STRIPPER 15
SCREW,SKT HD CAP (6-32 x___ ) R. SHEAR PLAIE | 109 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
Z 1221000 7] SCREW, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 50) DEPRESSOR 108 GUARD, CHIF REAR \7
1 2226036 SCREW. HEX. MACM.(8-32 x .31) FEED FINGER 07 11 |69l i-1] GUARD, CHIP FRONT %
3771 21000-3 ] SCREW, SKT HD CAP (440 x .25) F, STRIP GUIDE | 106 PLATE, SHEAR REAR Bl s
T2 210007 | SCHEW, SKT HD TAP (832 % 50) STRIPPER 108 HOLDER, SHEAR REAR "
REF|3- 210007 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x ./b) FEED ROD G. 104 SHEAR, FLOAT REAR B
REF|3- 210006 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {1032 x .62) FEED ADJBLK Jws | § |5- 22280.0| SPRING, SHEAR T
1 13- 21000-4 | SCREW,SK] AD CAP {10-32 x .38) 6.0. ADJ BLK  Thez | § | 690461-1| STOP, SHEAR T
REF[3- 210004 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLOCR a1 1 ¢ HOLDER, SHEAR FRONT ”
REF|ABH749-1] GUARD AW W INDO W 5% s 1} SHEAR, FLOAT FRONT &
~— | 1-465184-0 | LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 b 1 ANVIL 1
o OIL SYNTHETIC . SPACER, DEPRESSOR REAR .
77 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR REAR .
KEY: 76 | 1 | 4558899 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR FRONT 5
@ cREAsELIGHTLY, e - 75 || (1238010 SPACER, TUBULAR, INSCRIMPER |«
W LR e ZEE. 458100-1 | WASHER, FLAT, SPECIAL 74 1§ |456134-3] CRIMPER, INSULATION B
[l RECOMMENDED SPARES, | 454 877-3] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE COVER 73 || A55884-3] SPACER, CRIMPER "
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE 2 |__690603-1 | SPRING, ASSIST 77 | | 4-45e40675 CRIMPER,WIRE -1
FOR REPLACEMENT. AE Q. PART NC. CESCRIP TION NQ, REQ. PFART NG, DESCRIPTION N,
TERM APPL SPEC  N14-ZoBz CRIMPING DATA T L hICATOR
48 PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1ZE STRt;TE‘EluGTH ] Z‘f i
~ § A 061 16
§ : B 053 18
: C 04T 29
8321, D NoT USED
é g § NOTES: o RipdE s ZE TYPE FERD USED ON
& 1, ONLY THE ITEMS WITH .390 g MASH NG,
- wing
§ ; gggﬁ?‘:sliﬁss;icﬁlgmn insuation | 401 F 535 5654355
5 g g:ﬁgé}” THIS APPLI- IMSULATION RAMGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
§ 2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 060 ~110 20« | {mstruction A ge4an
38 WHEN INSULATION
g CRIMP 1S NOT USED. REMARKS -t - L ﬁ C T ‘
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN AMP - O R1C
] OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP- FPRE -FEED
o L O-LECTRIC PRESS.
AE 4 PARTS WITH QTY. OF REF
% 1K SPECIFIED (EXCEPT \TEM 80)
[+
HE: ARE USED ON ITEM 46
] SET UL CAGE RAYOUT NGO,
H H OFF INGS, BARREL . La7-¢ & 741 AMP INCORPORATED
e | @ GU b; _%_ T AT S g‘%ﬂ 26 <73 oy oy —? AMP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
% Z L 1 L L ’ Lo N REV.
= ;E%E jg’?fﬁ jﬁ%’f;& LTS ey TR 1A |ClGRTIELLE
Lelary 77rs? Zhlcleos) o | APPLICATOR MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
fa’d Gl 0D o —d
LTR REVISIGN HECORD gEeN %ﬂnawﬁ LTRE f?v;s;ou RECORD IECN (3 DATE Hb S!DE“FEED "18‘7 SERIES PIOoHY-BACK FA S?sﬂ)
SRRSERERITIS S T - e e—————

& ! [ wm ] _CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ~——~

e st



